PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 5
Terminals, Kits and Tools
3M has been a leading supplier of
terminals for more than 30 years. Our
satisfied customers know our products for:
Effective and reliable performance.
Variety of types, sizes and materials
that meet a broad application range,

10 FAX: 800-245-0329
†Product number ending in X = bottle; product number ending with K = bulk; product number ending with Q=bag
3M™ Terminal Numbering System
3M Identity Code/Barrel Style Wire Size Code (AWG) – Stud, Tab, or Bullet Size Tongue Code Product Availability**
M No Code = Bare Brazed
A = No Barrel (adapter)
I = Double Wall w/interlock
N = Nylon Brazed
NG = Nylon w/ Grip
NHU = Nylon/Butted
w/ Heat Shrink Over Top
NU = Nylon/Butted
U = Bare/Butted
V = Vinyl/Brazed
VA = Vinyl Adapter
VU = Vinyl/Butted
24 = 26–24 (yellow)
20 = 26–20 (yellow)
18 = 22–18 (red)
14 = 16–14 (blue)
10 = 12–10 (yellow)
8 = 8 (red)
6 = 6 (blue)
4 = 4 (yellow)
– (STUD)
0 = 0
2 = 2
4 = 4
6 = 6
8 = 8
10 = 10
12 = 1/2"
14 = 1/4"
38 = 3/8"
516 = 5/16"
610 = 6, 8 10
(TAB)
110 = 0.110" x 0.020"
110/32 = 0.110" x 0.032"
187 = 0.187" x 0.020"
250 = 0.250" x 0.032"
375 = 0.375" x 0.050"
(BULLET)
156 = 0.156" Dia.
180 = 0.180" Dia.
47 = 0.47 pin length
55 = 0.55 pin length
F = Fork
FB = Fork, Block
FBHT = Fork, Block, High Temp.
FFB = Fork, Flanged, Block
FHT = Fork, High Temp.
FL = Fork, Locking
R = Ring
RHD = Ring, Heavy Duty
RHT = Ring, High Temp.
/S = Short or Small
/L = Large or Long
R/Flag = Ring, Flag
BC = Butt Connector
CEC = Closed End Connector
P = Pin Connector
PC = Parallel Connector
BCM = Butt Connector
Moisture Res.
CEC/ST = Closed End Connector
Disconnect
DF = Female
DFHT = Female, High Temp.
DFI = Female, Fully Insulated
DM = Male
DMF = Male, Female
DMHT = Male, High Temp.

Butted Seam 900°F (482°C) High Temperature Butt Connectors
Terminal Type Butt
Terminal Style High Temperature
Insulation Material Non-Insulated
Barrel Style Butted
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
(L) Thickness Barrel Length Barrel I.D.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MU18BCHTX 051128-58957 22 - 18 AWG 0.56" 0.030" 0.25" 0.070" 100 500
MU18BCHTK 054007-01299 22 - 18 AWG 0.56" 0.030" 0.25" 0.070" - 1000
MU14BCHTX 051128-58977 16 - 14 AWG 0.56" 0.030" 0.25" 0.090" 100 500
MU14BCHTK 054007-01761 16 - 14 AWG 0.56" 0.030" 0.25" 0.090" - 1000
MU10BCHTX 051128-58989 12 - 10 AWG 0.56" 0.040" 0.25" 0.135" 50 500
MU10BCHTK 054007-02232 12 - 10 AWG 0.56" 0.040" 0.25" 0.135" - 500
Butted Seam 900°F (482°C) High Temperature Female Disconnects
Terminal Type Disconnect
Terminal Style High Temperature
Fastener Orientation Female
Insulation Material Non-Insulated
Barrel Style Butted
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Mates with Male Tab Width
(W')
(L) Thickness Barrel Length
Barrel
I.D.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MU14-187DFHTK 054007-01762 16 - 14 AWG 0.187" 0.58" 0.020" 0.25" 0.085" - 1000
MU14-250DFHTK 054007-01763 16 - 14 AWG 0.250" 0.64" 0.032" 0.23" 0.095" - 1000
MU14-250DFHTX 051128-58978 16 - 14 AWG 0.250" 0.64" 0.032" 0.23" 0.095" 100 500
Term
inals, K
its and Tools
IronwoodPremium_251553_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  8/27/2013  10:34 AM  Page 65

10 FAX: 800-245-0329
†Product number ending in X = bottle; product number ending with K = bulk; product number ending with Q=bag
3M™ Terminal Numbering System
3M Identity Code/Barrel Style Wire Size Code (AWG) – Stud, Tab, or Bullet Size Tongue Code Product Availability**
M No Code = Bare Brazed
A = No Barrel (adapter)
I = Double Wall w/interlock
N = Nylon Brazed
NG = Nylon w/ Grip
NHU = Nylon/Butted
w/ Heat Shrink Over Top
NU = Nylon/Butted
U = Bare/Butted
V = Vinyl/Brazed
VA = Vinyl Adapter
VU = Vinyl/Butted
24 = 26–24 (yellow)
20 = 26–20 (yellow)
18 = 22–18 (red)
14 = 16–14 (blue)
10 = 12–10 (yellow)
8 = 8 (red)
6 = 6 (blue)
4 = 4 (yellow)
– (STUD)
0 = 0
2 = 2
4 = 4
6 = 6
8 = 8
10 = 10
12 = 1/2"
14 = 1/4"
38 = 3/8"
516 = 5/16"
610 = 6, 8 10
(TAB)
110 = 0.110" x 0.020"
110/32 = 0.110" x 0.032"
187 = 0.187" x 0.020"
250 = 0.250" x 0.032"
375 = 0.375" x 0.050"
(BULLET)
156 = 0.156" Dia.
180 = 0.180" Dia.
47 = 0.47 pin length
55 = 0.55 pin length
F = Fork
FB = Fork, Block
FBHT = Fork, Block, High Temp.
FFB = Fork, Flanged, Block
FHT = Fork, High Temp.
FL = Fork, Locking
R = Ring
RHD = Ring, Heavy Duty
RHT = Ring, High Temp.
/S = Short or Small
/L = Large or Long
R/Flag = Ring, Flag
BC = Butt Connector
CEC = Closed End Connector
P = Pin Connector
PC = Parallel Connector
BCM = Butt Connector
Moisture Res.
CEC/ST = Closed End Connector
Disconnect
DF = Female
DFHT = Female, High Temp.
DFI = Female, Fully Insulated
DM = Male
DMF = Male, Female
DMHT = Male, High Temp.